Tumbling Waters Society of Jackson County, Inc Board Member Application



Thank you for your interest in becoming a member of the Tumbling Waters Society (TWS) of Jackson County Board! The TWS Board is in charge of preserving the historical nature of Hurricane Shoals and the Heritage Village.

The responsibilities of serving as a board member are:

- Attend all regular and called meetings of the board
- Serve on one Standing Committee and one Art in the Park Committee
- Agree to sell 25 ducks as a fund raiser for Art in the Park
- Secure 1 sponsorship for Art in the Park
- Commit to work the annual Art in the Park festival
- Agree to participate in all fundraising activities sponsored by the TWS Board

The board meets the 3rd Monday of the following months: January, February, March, May, June, July, August, and October. November is a called meeting for the purpose of electing officers for the next year.

TWS requires a wide range of skills, abilities and interest to make our events successful. These are our standing committees:

- Membership: Keep attendance records and process new board applications
- Historic Park: Priorities of projects and historic preservation of village
- Heritage Village: Maintain buildings in village
- Friends: Development of financial resources through membership and donations
- Social Networking: Maintain website and other social networking sites
- Art in the Park: Annual festival
- County Liaison: Representative(s) to County Commissioners
- Long Range Planning: As needed

There may be other subcommittees added throughout a calendar year as the need arises.

Hopefully there is something in this list that is of interest to you! If you are interested in becoming a board member, please complete the application mail it to P.O. Box 164 Jefferson, GA 30549 or email it to <u>TWSBoardapp@gmail.com</u>. A representative of TWS will be in touch with you soon!

Tumbling Waters Society of Jackson County, Inc Board Member Application

Name:		
Address:		
City:	State	Zip
Email Address:		
Cell Phone:		Home Phone:
 Historic Park: Pr Heritage Village Friends: Develop Social Networkin Art in the Park: Art Park 	eep attendance rec iorities of projects : Maintain building oment of financial r ng: Maintain websi Annual festival	ords and process new board applications and historic preservation of village
committees		would be beneficial to one of the standing

***************************************	***************************************
TWS Board Use Only:	
Application Received	Application Mailed to TWS Board
Prospective Member Notified of Meeting to Attend: _	
Board Vote Taken & Applicant Notified:	